insufficient through inaccurate forecasting, or where there is inadequate allowance for expenses and reinsurance
bad debts in provisions.

To manage reserving and ultimate reserves risk, our actuarial team uses a range of recognised techniques to
project gross premiums written, monitor claims development patterns and stress test ultimate insurance liability
balances. An external independent actuary also performs an annual review to produce a statement of actuarial
opinion for the syndicate.

The objective of the syndicate's reserving policy is to produce accurate and reliable estimates that are consistent
over time and across classes of business. The estimates of gross premiums written and claims prepared by the
actuarial department are used through a formal quarterly peer review process to independently test the integrity
of the estimates produced by the underwriting teams for each class of business. These meetings are attended by
senior management, senior underwriters, actuarial, claims, and finance representatives.

A five percent increase or decrease in total claims liabilities would have the following effect on profit or loss and
equity:

Sensitivity to insurance risk (claims 5% increase in claims 5% decrease in
reserves) reserves claims reserves

2017 2016 2017 2016
£'OOO £'OOO £'OOO £'OOO

Impact on profit and equity (623.3) (571.8) 623.3 571.8

The syndicate also monitors its exposure to insurance risk by location. The below table provides an analysis of the
geographical breakdown of its written premiums by class of business.

Concentration of insurance risk
2017 2016

% %
Europe 74 71
Other 26 29
Total 100 100

2.2 Strategic risk
This is the risk that Beazley Furlonge Limited's strategy is inappropriate or that Beazley Furlonge Limited is unable

to implement its strategy. Where events supersede the strategic plan this is escalated at the earliest opportunity

through Beazley Furlonge Limited's monitoring tools and governance structure.

2.3 Market risk
Market risk arises where the value of assets and liabilities changes as a result of movements in foreign exchange
rates, interest rates and market prices.

20

SYNDICATE 3622
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017